
Sacred Heart (1-0) -vs- North Florida (0-1)
2/13/2026 at Jacksonville, Fla. (Harmon Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Bryan Matuschat (1-0)
Loss: HENDRY, Clay (0-1)
HBP: HENDRY, Clay
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Nelson Fraley First: Shannon Jernigan Third Base: Ray Chamberlin 
Start: 6:05   Time: 3:15   Attendance: 502   Weather: Clear & low 50s
Game notes:
- DIMINO, J. faced 2 batters in the 2nd.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Sacred Heart 0 1 3 0 1 0 1 1 0 7 9 1
North Florida 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 7 2

Sacred Heart 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Gavin Donohue ss 5 0 1 0 0 2 2
Chuck Tallman 2b 5 0 0 0 0 4 0
Peter Link cf 5 1 1 0 0 2 0
Will Cook 1b 4 1 1 1 1 2 2
Ronan Donohue 3b 2 4 1 0 1 0 0
JW Fitzgerald lf 3 1 3 2 0 0 0
Dave Yorke dh 3 0 1 2 1 2 0
    CJ Nolan pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kyle Cincinnati c 3 0 1 1 1 1 1
Jacob Schmutz rf 4 0 0 1 0 0 1
Bryan Matuschat p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hector Alejandro p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 7 9 7 4 13 6

2B: Will Cook (1); JW Fitzgerald (1); Dave Yorke (1)
SH: JW Fitzgerald (1)
SB: Ronan Donohue (2)
HBP: Ronan Donohue (1)
PO: Will Cook (1)
E: JW Fitzgerald (1)
DP: 3

North Florida 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
COLLINS, Mitchell ss 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
WHITE, Carter lf 4 0 1 0 0 2 1
FARNER, Mathew 3b 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
TOBERMAN, Jackson 1b 4 1 2 0 0 1 0
    ACOSTA, Jonathan pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
GOMEZ, Gialdri rf 4 0 1 1 0 1 0
ORDONEZ, Santiago c 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
ALFORD, Seth 2b 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
HOSEY, Boone dh 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
SCHRAFFT, Jackson cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
DIMINO, Joseph p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    HENDRY, Clay p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    FUREY, Ryan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 2 7 1 1 8 4

2B: WHITE, Carter (1); FARNER, Mathew (1)
SB: FARNER, Mathew (1)
E: FARNER, Mathew (1); ALFORD, Seth (1)
DP: 1

Sacred Heart IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Bryan Matuschat (W, 1-0) 6.0 6 2 2 1 3 0 1 0 0 23 24 6 7 –
Hector Alejandro 3.0 1 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 9 9 1 2 –
Totals 7 2 2 1 8 0 1 0 0 32 33 7 9

North Florida IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
DIMINO, Joseph 1.0 2 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 5 6 0 1 –
HENDRY, Clay (L, 0-1) 3.2 3 4 4 2 8 0 0 1 0 14 17 1 2 –
FUREY, Ryan 4.1 4 2 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 15 17 2 5 –
Totals 9 7 6 4 13 0 0 1 0 34 40 3 8



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Sacred Heart - Top of 1st PIO UNF
G. Donohue singled through the right side. 0 0
C. Tallman struck out swinging. 0 0
P. Link grounded out to ss; G. Donohue advanced to second. 0 0
W. Cook struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 0 0

North Florida - Bottom of 1st PIO UNF
COLLINS, M. flied out to lf to left center. 0 0
WHITE, C. flied out to rf. 0 0
FARNER, M. grounded out to ss. 0 0

Sacred Heart - Top of 2nd PIO UNF
R. Donohue walked. 0 0
Fitzgerald singled to pitcher, bunt; R. Donohue advanced to second. 0 0
HENDRY, C. to p for DIMINO, J.. 0 0
D. Yorke struck out looking. 0 0
R. Donohue stole third. 0 0
Cincinnati walked; Fitzgerald advanced to second. 0 0
J. Schmutz grounded out to 1b unassisted, RBI; Cincinnati advanced to second; Fitzgerald advanced to
third; R. Donohue scored. 1 0
G. Donohue struck out looking. 1 0

North Florida - Bottom of 2nd PIO UNF
TOBERMAN, J. singled to left field, advanced to second on a fielding error by lf. 1 0
GOMEZ, G. grounded out to p; TOBERMAN, J. advanced to third. 1 0
TOBERMAN, J. scored on a balk. 1 1
ORDONEZ, S. grounded out to 3b. 1 1
ALFORD, S. struck out swinging. 1 1

Sacred Heart - Top of 3rd PIO UNF
C. Tallman struck out looking. 1 1
P. Link struck out swinging. 1 1
W. Cook walked. 1 1
R. Donohue singled through the right side; W. Cook advanced to second. 1 1
Fitzgerald doubled down the lf line, RBI; R. Donohue advanced to third; W. Cook scored. 2 1
D. Yorke doubled to left field, 2 RBI; Fitzgerald scored; R. Donohue scored. 4 1
Cincinnati grounded out to ss. 4 1

North Florida - Bottom of 3rd PIO UNF
HOSEY, B. lined out to lf. 4 1
SCHRAFFT, J. fouled out to 2b. 4 1
COLLINS, M. singled to left center. 4 1
WHITE, C. struck out swinging. 4 1

Sacred Heart - Top of 4th PIO UNF
J. Schmutz lined out to lf. 4 1
G. Donohue struck out swinging. 4 1
C. Tallman struck out swinging. 4 1

North Florida - Bottom of 4th PIO UNF



FARNER, M. doubled to right field. 4 1
TOBERMAN, J. grounded out to 2b; FARNER, M. advanced to third. 4 1
GOMEZ, G. singled to right field, RBI; FARNER, M. scored. 4 2
ORDONEZ, S. lined out to 1b. 4 2
ALFORD, S. popped up to 2b to right center. 4 2

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   

Sacred Heart - Top of 5th PIO UNF
P. Link struck out swinging. 4 2
W. Cook struck out swinging. 4 2
R. Donohue hit by pitch. 4 2
FUREY, R. to p for HENDRY, C.. 4 2
R. Donohue stole second. 4 2
Fitzgerald singled down the rf line, out at second rf to 2b, RBI; R. Donohue scored. 5 2

North Florida - Bottom of 5th PIO UNF
HOSEY, B. walked. 5 2
SCHRAFFT, J. grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b; HOSEY, B. out on the play. 5 2
COLLINS, M. grounded out to 2b. 5 2

Sacred Heart - Top of 6th PIO UNF
D. Yorke struck out looking. 5 2
Cincinnati struck out swinging. 5 2
J. Schmutz grounded out to ss. 5 2

North Florida - Bottom of 6th PIO UNF
WHITE, C. doubled down the lf line. 5 2
FARNER, M. singled to left center; WHITE, C. advanced to third. 5 2
TOBERMAN, J. struck out swinging; FARNER, M. stole second. 5 2
GOMEZ, G. reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop. 5 2
ORDONEZ, S. grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b; GOMEZ, G. out on the play. 5 2

Sacred Heart - Top of 7th PIO UNF
G. Donohue lined out to cf. 5 2
C. Tallman struck out swinging. 5 2
P. Link singled up the middle. 5 2
W. Cook doubled to center field, RBI; P. Link scored. 6 2
W. Cook out at second p to 2b, picked off. 6 2

North Florida - Bottom of 7th PIO UNF
H. Alejandro to p for B. Matuschat. 6 2
ALFORD, S. struck out swinging. 6 2
HOSEY, B. struck out looking. 6 2
SCHRAFFT, J. flied out to lf to left center. 6 2

Sacred Heart - Top of 8th PIO UNF
R. Donohue reached on a fielding error by 3b. 6 2
Fitzgerald grounded out to p, bunt, SAC; R. Donohue advanced to second. 6 2
D. Yorke walked. 6 2
C. Nolan pinch ran for D. Yorke. 6 2
Cincinnati singled up the middle, RBI; C. Nolan advanced to second; R. Donohue scored, unearned. 7 2
J. Schmutz grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b; Cincinnati out on the play. 7 2



 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

North Florida - Bottom of 8th PIO UNF
COLLINS, M. struck out looking. 7 2
WHITE, C. struck out swinging. 7 2
FARNER, M. grounded out to 2b. 7 2

Sacred Heart - Top of 9th PIO UNF
G. Donohue grounded out to 2b. 7 2
C. Tallman grounded out to ss. 7 2
P. Link reached on a fielding error by 2b, advanced to second. 7 2
W. Cook fouled out to rf. 7 2

North Florida - Bottom of 9th PIO UNF
TOBERMAN, J. singled to third base. 7 2
ACOSTA, J. pinch ran for TOBERMAN, J.. 7 2
GOMEZ, G. struck out swinging. 7 2
ORDONEZ, S. grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b; ACOSTA, J. out on the play. 7 2


